 	 1	  DPM12112020
DeltaPoint ®
Manifold
Resistance welding
tip loss monitor
Description
The DeltaPoint Manifold is available in two models,
a two and a three flow sensor model. The two flow

•	 Mechanical Bypass: Standard
•	 Response Time: 1-1.5 seconds to shut off water. Length
of hose run from unit to weld gun affects response time
•	 Material: Forged Brass
•	 Seal: NBR (Buna N)
Check Valve
•	 Style: Inline Check Valve
•	 Material: Brass
•	 Seal: NBR
Electrical Specifications
•	 Ethernet, Profinet or DeviceNet
FLOW Range:	 TWO SENSOR MODEL - Gun & Transformer .6-12 GPM (2.3-45 LPM)	  SERIES:  DPM
	 THREE SENSOR MODEL - Gun .6-6 GPM, Transformer .3-6 GPM (Gun 2.3-23 LPM, 1-23 LPM)
Max Pressure:  190 PSI (13 BAR)
ROCON LLC
 	 2	  DPM12112020
Example:	 DPM-23/10LM -	 6/4 -	 Q -	 E1U -
HOW TO ORDER   Select appropriate symbols and build a model code number, as in example shown:
Connector wiring   (Continued)
Devicenet

	 1: White/Orange 	 RX-
	 2: White/Green 	 RX+
	 3: Orange 	 TX-
	 4: Green 	 RX-
NOTE: The 4 pin female Micro Communication
Connector (Female) is automatically preselected
with either Mini option selection made.
Port Size
4, 3/4" NPTF ports, see front page	 = 6
2, 3/4" NPTF & 4, 1/2" NPTF ports, see front page	 = 6/4
2, 1/2-14 BSPP ports with 2, 3/4 to 1/2-14 BSPP adapters installed	 = 8BP
4, 3/4-14 BSPP	 = 12BP
2, 3/4-14 BSPP & 4, 1/2-14 BSPP	 = 12BP/8BP
Model and Flow range - GPM
DPM-6GM	 =		 .6-6 GPM (Two flow sensor model, gun & transformer on one cooling water circuit)
DPM-12GM	 =	 1.2-12 GPM (Two flow sensor model, gun & transformer on one cooling water circuit)
DPM-6/6GM	 =	 .6-6 GPM for gun circuit & .6-6 GPM for transformer circuit
		  (Three flow sensor model, gun & transformer on two cooling circuits)
DPM-6/3GM	 =	 .6-6 GPM for gun circuit & .3-3 GPM for transformer circuit
		  (Three flow sensor model, gun & transformer on two cooling circuits)
Model and Flow range - LPM
DPM-23LM	 =	 2.3-23 LPM (Two flow sensor model, gun & transformer on one cooling water circuit)
DPM-45LM	 =	 4.5-45 LPM (Two flow sensor model, gun & transformer on one cooling water circuit)
DPM-23/23LM	 =	 2.3-23 LPM for the gun circuit & 2.3-23 LPM for transformer circuit
		  (Three flow sensor model, gun & transformer on two cooling circuits)
DPM-23/10LM	 =	 2.3-23 LPM for the gun circuit & 1-10 LPM for transformer circuit
		  (Three flow sensor model, gun & transformer on two cooling circuits)
Electronic Board Revision	 = Q
 	 3	  DPM12112020
Water Saver Setting

12 GPM (2) flow sensor model	 = FP12
12 GPM (2) flow sensor model I/O byte config 4/1	 = FP13
HOW TO ORDER (continued)
Options
No Options Selected 	 = N
SMC 500 ML Drawback Air Cylinder mounted to a sub plate
     (DPL only at this time)	 = CS5
Venturi System Model 4, Internal Timer Dual Vacuum Ports 	 = VIT4.1D
Poppet Style Check Valve 	 = V1
Flapper Style Check Valve 	 = VX
Air Operated Shut Off Valve 	 = V2
2- 3/4" Ball Valves 	 = V3
External Ground Lug 	 = G
Sheet Metal Flow Settings 	 = SM
Aluminum Flow Settings 	 = AL
Shut Off and Check Valve Assembled on Top 	 = Y
Drawback Receptacle Added to the Enclosure	 = R3
Two Temperature Sensors (Flex-N-Gate)	 = DT
4 Port - Quick Change Fittings - 4- 3/4"	 = QC1
6 Port - Quick Change Fittings - 2- 3/4" & 4- 1/2"	 = QC2
 	 4	  DPM12112020
ROCON LLC
1755 E. Nine Mile Road • P.O. Box 249 • Hazel Park, MI 48030
Tel: 248-542-9635 • Fax: 248-398-4274
www.roconllc.com  •  Email: sales@roconllc.com
Dimension Drawing
Two Flow Sensor Model	 Three Flow Sensor Model
45
 LP
M
23
 LP
M
12
 G
PM
6 G
PM
PR
ES
SU
R
E
D
R
O
P
(P
SI
D
)
FLOW RATE (GPM)
M
IL
LI
BA
R
1000
100
1 10 100 1000
FLOW RATE (LPM)
100
10
1
10 1001
UNIT Pressure Drop Chart
NOTE: Cables for all versions are available.
See product manuals for details.